independent of the Group and is not a connected person of the Group.

As at the date of this announcement, neither the Reporting Accountants nor the Independent

Valuer has:

(i) any shareholding, directly or indirectly, in any member of the Group or any right

(whether legally enforceable or not) to subscribe for or to nominate person(s) to

subscribe for securities in any member of the Group; or

10

(ii) any direct or indirect interest in any assets which have been since 31 December 2022

(the date to which the latest published annual results of the Group were made up)

acquired or disposed of by or leased to any member of the Group, or are proposed to be

acquired or disposed of by or leased to any member of the Group.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below sets out, for the purpose of illustration only, the shareholding structure of the

Company (i) immediately prior to the Completion; and (ii) immediately after the Completion:

Immediately prior

to the Completion

Immediately after

the Completion and

upon the allotment and

issue of the

Consideration Shares

Number of

Shares

Approximate

shareholding

percentage

Number of

Shares

Approximate

shareholding

percentage

Shareholders

Mr. Wang Yaxian 522,000,000 21.75% 522,000,000 18.16%

王亞顯先生
Mr. Wu Xianlong* 360,000,000 15.00% 360,000,000 12.52%

吳賢龍先生
Mr. Wan Shifang 162,000,000 6.75% 162,000,000 5.64%

萬世方先生
Mr. Liao Hui* 153,468,000 6.39% 153,468,000 5.34%

廖輝先生
SJ Capital Investment (Note 1) – – 284,550,898 9.90%

SJ Venture Management

(Note 2)

– – 189,700,599 6.60%

Other public Shareholders 1,202,532,000 50.11% 1,202,532,000 41.84%

Total 2,400,000,000 100.00% 2,874,251,497 100.00%

*　For identification purpose only

11

Notes:

1. As at the date of this announcement, SJ Capital Investment is wholly owned by Ms. Zou.

2. As at the date of this announcement, SJ Venture Management is wholly owned by Ms. Le.

By order of the Board

C-Link Squared Limited

Ma Shengcong

Chairman of the Board, chief executive officer

and executive Director

Hong Kong, 19 January 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Ma Shengcong and

Ms. Zhang Ying, the non-executive Directors are Mr. Ling Sheng Shyan and Dr. Wu Xianyi,

and the independent non-executive Directors are Dr. Zeng Jianhua, Mr. Yang Junhui and